

Amendment 01 to Council Bill 25-1060 Concerning the General Obligation Bond

Council members Parady

July 28, 2025

Council members,

I move to amend **CB25-1060** in the following particulars:

1. On page 1, in the table following line 16 replace “13th and 14th Avenues safety improvements from Colorado Blvd. to Quebec” with “Multimodal safety improvements including addition of bike lanes and other safety, multi-modal, intersection and traffic-calming improvements to 13th and 14th Avenues between Grant St. and Quebec St., plus 2-way conversion from Colorado Blvd to Quebec St”.
2. On page 1, line 18, strike “\$446,420,000” and insert “\$447,420,000”.
3. On page 2, in the table following line 2, strike “Echo Lake Lodge”.
4. On page 2, line 4, strike “\$174,750,000” and replace with “\$167,750,000”.
5. On page 3, line 4, strike “\$252,430,000” and replace with “\$240,430,000”.
6. On page 3, line 9, strike “\$46,300,000” and replace with “\$64,300,000”.

PURPOSE OF THE AMENDMENT

The purpose of this amendment is to adjust a transportation and mobility project in the project descriptions, remove a project under parks and recreation, and adjust project funding totals for transportation and mobility, parks and recreation, city facilities, and housing and sheltering facilities.

If the amendment passes it will not require a delay in publication